PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Min-Sik SHIM	05/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORE LOGIC INC.	
Street Address:	33, Teheran-ro 87-gil, Gangnam-gu	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13902416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

YSHGROUP@IPFIRM.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

5230-0151	
Yoon S. HAM	
/Yoon S. HAM/	
05/24/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=130524_ASS#page1.tif

REEL: 030484 FRAME: 0764

Client Ref. No.: CLP130201US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereb	by acknowledged, the undersigned,					
1)	SHIM, Min-Sik	2)				
3)		4)				
5)			x box if continued on page 2			
who has me	ide a certain new and useful inven	tion he	ereby sells, assigns and transfers unto CORE LOGIC INC.			
			I, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-879, Republic of Korea, its			
			SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the			
	es of America as defined in 35 U.					
			GING AND VERIFYING CAR TRAVELING			
	INFORMATIO?	V. ANI	SYSTEM USING THE SAME			
(a) for v	which an application for United States I	etters P	atem was filed on, and identified by			
Unit	ed States Patent Application No.		2.0L			
(b) for w	(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on					
all United Sta continuations Property to th	ites Letters Patent which may be granted in-part thereof, and the right to all ben	therefor efits une SIGNEE	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and e and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or ler the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial , its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned fter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;			
application fo ASSIGNEE, i applications f ASSIGNEE, i	r and obtaining original, divisional, reissu its successors, assigns and legal represent or patent based thereon, growing out of	ed or ex atives, a or relat	like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said not without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and led to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said eemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to			
SIGNED on t	he date indicated aside my signature:					
1) Name: SHIF	Shavy M, Min-sik		May 20, 2013 Date			
2) Name:			Date			
3)			Date			

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 030484 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 05/24/2013